502342108 05/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Michael Gostomski	04/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dais Analytic Corporation
Street Address:	11552 Prosperous Drive
City:	Odessa
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33556

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12442582
Application Number:	12523470
Application Number:	12599200
Patent Number:	5468574
Patent Number:	5679482
Patent Number:	6110616
Patent Number:	6413298
Patent Number:	6383391
Patent Number:	6841601
Patent Number:	7179860
Patent Number:	7990679
Patent Number:	8222346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7273758485

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 030387 FRAME: 0037 Phone: 727-375-8484 (X226)

Email: patricia.tangredi@daisanalytic.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Tangredi

Address Line 1: 11552 Prosperous Drive Address Line 4: Odessa, FLORIDA 33556

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy Tangredi
Signature:	/s/ TimothyTangredi
Date:	05/09/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release and Termination of Patent Security Agreement dated July 13.2012#page1.tif source=Release and Termination of Patent Security Agreement dated July 13.2012#page2.tif source=Release and Termination of Patent Security Agreement dated July 13.2012#page3.tif source=Release and Termination of Patent Security Agreement dated July 13.2012#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 030387 FRAME: 0038

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, on July 13, 2012, (i) Dais Analytic Corporation, a New York corporation, having its principal place of business at 11552 Prosperous Drive, Odessa, FL 33556 (the "Company") executed and delivered a Secured Convertible Promissory Note dated July 13, 2012(as amended, the "Secured Note") to Michael Gostomski, residing at 1666 Valley View Drive, Winona, MN 55987 (the "Secured Party"), and (ii) the Company and the Secured Party entered into a Patent Security Agreement dated July 13, 2012 (as amended from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, Company granted to Secured Party, a security interest in (i) all rights, title, and interest in all patents, patent applications and like protections owned or thereafter acquired by Company including, but not limited to, all such patent and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same and the proceeds therefrom and (ii) all rents, royalties, license fees and "accounts" (as defined in the Uniform Commercial Code of the State of Illinois) with respect to all of the foregoing items in clause (i) (all of the foregoing, collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Patent Reel 028842 and Frame Number 0564; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party assigned the Secured Note to MG Energy LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its registered office at 615 South DuPont Highway, Dover, Delaware 19901("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, all principal and interest due under the Secured Note was paid in full pursuant to the terms and conditions of the License and Supply Agreement by and between Assignee and Company dated October 26, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Company has requested and Secured Party and Assignee desire to release any and all rights, title and interest it may possess in the Collateral and terminate the Patent Security Agreement as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party and Assignee each hereby:

- 1. terminates and releases any and all security interest it possesses in the Collateral created under the Patent Security Agreement and assigns and transfers to the Company any and all rights, title and interest in and to the Collateral as of October 26, 2012.
- authorizes the Company to terminate all financing statements evidencing the security interest created
 pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement and grants Company permission to file, on behalf of the
 Secured Party and the Assignee, any United States Patent and Trademark Office assignment release, or
 any other such document reasonably necessary or desirable to evidence the release of said security
 interest.
- 3. agrees to execute such documents and instruments as the Company may reasonably provide and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United Stated of America to note and record the release given hereby.
- 4. agrees to execute and deliver, or cause to be delivered, including by making any additional filings with any governmental authorities in each case at such times and places as shall be reasonably necessary or desirable, such additional instruments or other documents as the Company may reasonably request for the purpose of evidencing the release of the security interest created under or with respect to the Patent Security Agreement.

This document constitutes a discharge of all obligations for which said security interest was granted.

(Signature Page Follows)

Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement dated July 13, 2012 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party and its Assignee, by its duly authorized representative, have caused this Termination and Release to be signed and take effect as of October 26, 2012.

Michael Gostomski	MG Energy, LLC
By: Michael Avelomake	By: Michael, Holomoliv Name: Michael Gostomski Title: OUNED
Dais Analytic Corporation	Title: OWN Z
By: Name: Timothy N. Tangredi Title: President and Chief Executive Office	er
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF MG ENE	RGY, LLC
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
On this <u>30</u> day of <u>Apall</u> , 2013 before basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pers LLC., who being by me duly sworn did dep	ore me personally appeared Michael Gostomski, proved to me on the son who executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of MG Energy, pose and say that he is an authorized officer of said corporation, that the id corporation as authorized by its Board of Directors and that he se act and deed of said corporation.
MICHAEL GOSTOMACÍ	
Printed Name: Michael Gostomski	
Notary Public	
My Commission Expires	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF MICHAE	EL GOSTOMSKI
STATE OF MINNESSTA) SS. COUNTY OF WINONA)	
On this <u>30</u> day of <u>14 part</u> , 2013 before basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persacknowledged that he/signed the same as before the part of the	
MichAEL GOSTOMSA	E)
Printed Name: Michael Gostomski Notary Public	Russ
My Commission Expires	
Page 2 of 5	Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement dated July 13, 2012

STEVEN A. ROBERTS Notary Public State of Minnesota

My Commission Expires January 31, 2016

PATENT REEL: 030387 FRAME: 0040

EXHIBIT A TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

- 1. Patent No. 6,841,601— Cross-linked polymer electrolyte membranes for heat and moisture exchange devices. This patent was issued on January 11, 2005.
- 2. Patent No. 6,413,298 Water and ion-conducting membranes and uses thereof. This patent was issued on July 2, 2002.
- 3. Patent No. 6,383,391 Water and ion-conducting membranes and uses thereof. This patent was issued on May 7, 2002.
- 4. Patent No. 6,110,616 lon-conducting membrane for fuel cell. This patent was issued on August 29, 2000.
- 5. Patent No. 5,679,482 Fuel Cell incorporating novel ion-conducting membrane. This patent was issued on October 21, 1997.
- 6. Patent No. 5,468,574 Fuel Cell incorporating novel ion-conducting membrane. This patent was issued on October 21, 1995.
- 7. Patent No. 7,179,860 Cross-linked polymer electrolyte membranes for heat, ion and moisture exchange devices. This patent was issued on February 20, 2007.
- 8. U.S. Application No: 11/879,482- Nanoparticle Ultra Capacitor
- 9. Patent Application U.S. -12/442,582- Enhanced HVAC System and Method
- 10. Patent Application China- 200880009211.4 Multiphase Selective Transport Through a Membrane
- 11. Patent Application U.S. #12/523,470 Multiphase Selective Transport Through a Membrane
- 12. Patent Application Europe 08728059.0- Multiphase Selective Transport Through a Membrane
- 13. Patent Application Hong Kong 10106074.4 Multiphase Selective Transport Through a Membrane
- 14. Patent Application China 200880023707.7 Molecule Sulphonation Process
- 15. Patent Application U.S. #12/599,200 Molecule Sulphonation Process
- 16. Patent Application U.S.- #12/664,762 Stable and Compatible Polymer Blends*
- 17. Patent Application Europe- 08771840.9- Stable and Compatible Polymer Blends*

Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement dated July 13, 2012

Patent applications jointly owned with Aegis Biosciences, LLC.

- 18. Patent Application Hong Kong- Stable and Compatible Polymer Blends [unpublished]*
- 19. Patent Application China- 200880103522.7 Stable and Compatible Polymer Blends*
- 20. Patent Application U.S.-# 11/988,818- Novel Coblock Polymers and Methods for Making Same
- 21. Patent Application –Energy Storage Devises Including a Multilayer Electrolyte [unpublished]
- 22. Anionic Exchange Electrolyte Polymer Membranes [unpublished]
- 23. PROVISIONAL Patent Application- Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Based on Molecular transport of Water [unpublished]

Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement dated July 13, 2012

RECORDED: 05/09/2013